
City Population Geographic Size (sq miles) County Form of Government
Tacoma 211,400 49.73 Pierce Council - City Manager
Vancouver 185,300 46.78 Clark Council - City Manager
Bellevue 145,300 33.48 King Council - City Manager
Spokane Valley 96,720 37.71 Spokane Council - City Manager
Yakima 94,440 27.63 Yakima Council - City Manager
Kirkland 88,940 17.82 King Council - City Manager
Kennewick 83,670 26.87 Benton Council - City Manager
Pasco 75,290 31.46 Franklin Council - City Manager
Sammamish 64,410 18.41 King Council - City Manager
Lakewood 59,670 17.18 Pierce Council - City Manager
Richland 56,850 38.56 Benton Council - City Manager
Shoreline 56,370 11.67 King Council - City Manager
Olympia 52,770 17.82 Thurston Council - City Manager
Burien 52,000 10.06 King Council - City Manager
Lacey 51,270 16.06 Thurston Council - City Manager
Bothell 46,750 12.10 King/Snohomish Council - City Manager
Puyallup 41,570 14.11 Pierce Council - City Manager
Longview 38,100 14.54 Cowlitz Council - City Manager
Walla Walla 34,240 12.80 Walla Walla Council - City Manager
University Place 33,090 8.43 Pierce Council - City Manager
Des Moines 31,580 6.50 King Council - City Manager
SeaTac 29,180 10.03 King Council - City Manager
Maple Valley 26,180 5.73 King Council - City Manager
Bainbridge Island 24,520 27.61 Kitsap Council - City Manager
Mercer Island 24,470 6.32 King Council - City Manager
Moses Lake 24,220 17.84 Grant Council - City Manager
Kenmore 23,320 6.17 King Council - City Manager
Mountlake Terrace 21,590 4.06 Snohomish Council - City Manager
Battle Ground 21,520 7.86 Clark Council - City Manager
Mill Creek 20,590 4.66 Snohomish Council - City Manager
Covington 20,280 5.81 King Council - City Manager
Ellensburg 19,960 7.03 Kittitas Council - City Manager
Port Angeles 19,620 10.70 Clallam Council - City Manager
Centralia 17,170 7.49 Lewis Council - City Manager
Sunnyside 17,070 6.63 Yakima Council - City Manager
Washougal 16,500 5.47 Clark Council - City Manager
Newcastle 12,450 4.45 King Council - City Manager
Woodinville 12,410 5.60 King Council - City Manager
Kelso 12,220 8.14 Cowlitz Council - City Manager
Shelton 10,220 5.76 Mason Council - City Manager
Fife 10,140 5.69 Pierce Council - City Manager
Port Townsend 9,610 6.98 Jefferson Council - City Manager
Airway Heights 9,545 5.12 Spokane Council - City Manager
Toppenish 9,105 2.11 Yakima Council - City Manager
Ridgefield 8,895 7.08 Clark Council - City Manager
Sequim 7,695 6.31 Clallam Council - City Manager
Chehalis 7,535 5.53 Lewis Council - City Manager
Fircrest 6,770 1.58 Pierce Council - City Manager
Normandy Park 6,610 2.52 King Council - City Manager
Union Gap 6,275 5.06 Yakima Council - City Manager
Blaine 5,425 5.63 Whatcom Council - City Manager
Granite Falls 3,900 2.19 Snohomish Council - City Manager
Medina 3,245 1.45 King Council - City Manager
Carnation 2,220 1.16 King Council - City Manager

Total Budget Salary of Mayor Salary of Deputy Mayor/Mayor ProTem Salary of Councilmembers
Tacoma 211,400 49.73 Pierce Council - City Manager $3.5 billion $8,500 $3,749 $3,749
Vancouver 185,300 46.78 Clark Council - City Manager $1.2 billion $2,614 $2,273 $2,045
Bellevue 145,300 33.48 King Council - City Manager $1.7 billion $2,829 $2,539 $2,394
Spokane Valley 96,720 37.71 Spokane Council - City Manager $90 million* $1,775 $1,415 $1,415 *2020 budget
Yakima 94,440 27.63 Yakima Council - City Manager $232,500 million* $1,375 $1,175 $1,075 *2020 budget
Kirkland 88,940 17.82 King Council - City Manager $789,200 million $1,608 $1,263
Kennewick 83,670 26.87 Benton Council - City Manager $357,131 million $1,450 $1,350 $1,250
Pasco 75,290 31.46 Franklin Council - City Manager $450,574 million $1,450 $1,115
Sammamish 64,410 18.41 King Council - City Manager $162,037 million $950 $850
Lakewood 59,670 17.18 Pierce Council - City Manager $179,549 million $1,600 $1,500 $1,400
Richland 56,850 38.56 Benton Council - City Manager $305,644 million* $1,427 $1,177 *2020 budget
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